
2025 Bronx Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-21   Conf: 9-3   Home: 10-11   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (117), Opp (211)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bernard Familia (1), Genao (1), Rosario
Cruz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Rodriguez (4), Vazquez (3), Villaman (3), Whitcomb (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Novelo 1, Totals , Opp
(3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (188-231), Rodriguez (56-64), Villaman (55-73), Whitcomb (16-18), Novelo (14-15), Acosta Vasquez (12-13), Rondon
(7-8), Baez (6-7), Santiago (6-10), Martinez (5-6), Vazquez (4-5), Jimenez (3-6), Escalante (2-2), Pena (1-1), Rodriguez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Genao, Robert .400 40-39 130 56 52 10 4 4 38 82 .631 35 3 36 0 .533 1 0 43-46 40 3 8 .843
3 Pena, Adrian .352 32-31 71 12 25 3 0 0 17 28 .394 14 7 20 0 .489 2 1 18-20 55 44 13 .884
17 Torres, Luis .341 39-39 138 31 47 6 2 0 30 57 .413 6 10 29 1 .409 0 2 17-22 83 40 14 .898
24 Whitcomb, William .325 38-36 114 39 37 12 1 0 36 51 .447 19 8 20 0 .444 3 0 13-16 111 7 8 .937
2 Leon, Giancarlo .307 39-38 114 31 35 6 2 2 30 51 .447 27 5 22 0 .456 1 1 26-29 61 5 11 .857
5 Rodriguez, Juan .294 39-36 109 30 32 4 3 3 21 51 .468 17 4 36 0 .405 1 7 26-26 131 28 20 .888
21 Rosario Cruz, Justin .286 36-34 91 35 26 1 4 3 24 44 .484 32 11 32 0 .511 1 0 32-35 37 2 4 .907
10 Villaman, Luis .262 36-32 103 30 27 9 3 0 33 42 .408 20 9 18 0 .412 4 0 16-17 135 28 8 .953
33 Perez, Jose .417 6-2 12 6 5 0 0 0 4 5 .417 0 1 2 0 .462 0 0 3-3 2 1 1 .750
13 Espinoza, Jason .376 30-30 93 34 35 10 4 0 22 53 .570 18 2 16 0 .482 1 1 12-15 36 55 8 .919
18 Perez, Justin .300 18-14 40 14 12 5 1 1 8 22 .550 4 5 12 0 .429 0 1 7-9 22 1 4 .852
51 Santiago, Fernando .300 21-10 30 13 9 2 0 0 7 11 .367 7 2 3 0 .462 0 1 8-8 15 6 7 .750
32 Vazquez, Dario .276 17-7 29 8 8 1 0 0 3 9 .310 2 2 13 0 .364 0 0 5-7 28 3 0 1.000
15 Perdomo, Gabriel .269 13-5 26 8 7 0 0 1 5 10 .385 1 2 7 0 .345 0 2 6-6 5 4 4 .692
12 Jimenez, Frailin .250 16-11 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 3 0 2 0 .571 0 0 3-3 10 8 2 .900
7 Novelo, Anshel .250 15-6 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 10 12 3 .880
22 Bernard Familia, Yael .231 16-14 26 10 6 1 0 1 5 10 .385 12 9 10 0 .563 1 1 7-8 16 0 2 .889

4
Puello Rosario,
Anderson .000 15-4 18 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 1 12 0 .217 0 0 1-1 7 2 4 .692

Totals .317 41-41 1152 367 365 71 24 15 285 529 .459 222 81 291 1 .454 15 17 243-271 809 264 126 .895
Opponents .314 41-41 1029 314 323 64 16 10 259 449 .436 217 74 254 3 .459 18 11 136-164 641 213 99 .896

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Jimenez, Frailin 2.10 9-3 14 11 6 1-0 1 68.2 53 23 16 38 114 3 1 1 .552 5 13 0 0 2
7 Novelo, Anshel 4.38 4-4 12 6 3 0-0 0 61.2 61 57 30 41 72 3 1 0 .772 10 20 1 1 0
21 Rosario Cruz, Justin 6.30 2-3 6 5 0 0-0 0 20.0 27 26 14 17 20 3 1 0 .964 4 4 0 0 0

4
Puello Rosario,
Anderson 6.48 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 7 6 7 6 2 0 0 .588 0 3 0 0 0

51 Santiago, Fernando 8.64 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 16.2 20 19 16 20 15 5 0 1 .385 1 3 0 3 0
43 Baez, Kevin 8.83 4-5 8 6 1 0-0 0 35.2 55 67 35 25 22 5 0 0 1.078 3 18 1 1 0
25 Rondon, Yoscar 9.49 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 19 17 13 15 13 2 0 0 1.188 4 3 0 1 0
3 Pena, Adrian 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 .375 0 0 0 0 0
16 Martinez, Justin 12.05 1-3 7 5 0 0-1 0 18.2 23 32 25 25 24 2 0 0 .622 7 4 2 0 0
8 Acosta Vasquez, Abel 12.90 0-2 8 5 1 0-0 0 30.0 50 59 43 32 26 7 0 6 .562 3 9 1 2 0
14 Rodriguez, Keith 30.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 10 10 9 3 1 0 0 1.200 1 1 0 0 0
31 Escalante, Gerardo 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 2 5 4 3 1 1 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
22 Bernard Familia, Yael 99.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 1 0 0
24 Whitcomb, William 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.16 20-21 77 39 11 2 1 277.2 330 331 221 239 317 36 3 9 .679 40 80 6 8 2
Opponents 8.40 20-14 94 29 4 1 9 233.2 298 292 218 191 251 31 12 13 .451 47 67 8 5 8



2025 Bronx Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Vazquez, Dario 31 28 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 3 0
16 Martinez, Justin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
10 Villaman, Luis 171 135 28 8 .953 0 55 18 .753 3 0
24 Whitcomb, William 126 111 7 8 .937 3 16 2 .889 2 0
13 Espinoza, Jason 99 36 55 8 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rosario Cruz, Justin 43 37 2 4 .907 0 0 2 — 0 0
12 Jimenez, Frailin 20 10 8 2 .900 0 3 3 .500 0 0
17 Torres, Luis 137 83 40 14 .898 7 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bernard Familia, Yael 18 16 0 2 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
43 Baez, Kevin 9 2 6 1 .889 0 6 1 .857 0 0
5 Rodriguez, Juan 179 131 28 20 .888 3 56 8 .875 4 0
3 Pena, Adrian 112 55 44 13 .884 9 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Novelo, Anshel 25 10 12 3 .880 1 14 1 .933 0 0
2 Leon, Giancarlo 77 61 5 11 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Perez, Justin 27 22 1 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Genao, Robert 51 40 3 8 .843 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Santiago, Fernando 28 15 6 7 .750 1 6 4 .600 0 0
33 Perez, Jose 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Acosta Vasquez, Abel 7 2 3 2 .714 0 12 1 .923 0 0
15 Perdomo, Gabriel 13 5 4 4 .692 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Puello Rosario, Anderson 13 7 2 4 .692 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rondon, Yoscar 3 0 2 1 .667 0 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Rodriguez, Keith 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Escalante, Gerardo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1199 809 264 126 .895 33 188 43 .814 12 0
Opponents 953 641 213 99 .896 33 188 39 .828 4 0


